STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Chio 43215

January 16, 1985

_rayton E. Linkous, M.D.
105 Wedgewood Place
Parkersburg, WV 26101

Dear Doctor Linkous:

Please find enclosed a certified copy of the Findings, Order, and
Journal Entry approved and confirmed by the State Medical Board,
meeting in regular session on January 9, 1985.

Section 119.12, Ohio Revised Code, may authorize an appeal from this
Order. Such an appeal may be taken to the Court of Common Pleas in
the county in which your place of business is located or to said court
of the county in which you reside. If you are not a resident of and
have no place of business in Ohio, you may appeal to the Court of
Common Pleas in Franklin County. Such an appeal setting forth the
Order appealed from and the grounds of the appeal must be commenced by
the filing of a Notice of Appeal with the State Medical Board of Ohio
and the appropriate court within fifteen (15) days after the mailing
of this notice and in accordance with the requirements of Section
119.12 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Ver

Henry G. CramblTett, M.D.
Secretary
State Medical Board of Ohio
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Enclosure

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 569 457 853
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the attached copy of the Findings,
Order, and Journal Entry, approved by the State Medical
Board, meeting in regular session on January 9, 1985,
approving and confirming said Findings, Order, and
Journal Entry of the State Medical Board constitute a
true and complete copy of the Findings, Order, and
Journal Entry in the matter of Clayton E. Linkous, M.D.,
as it appears in the Journal of the State Medical Board

of Ohio.

(SEAL)

Henv$ 8. Cramblltt, M.D.

Secretary
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BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF *

CLAYTON E. LINKOUS, M.D. *

FINDINGS, ORDER, AND JOURNAL ENTRY

Notice was given to CLAYTON E. LINKOUS, M.D., on September 18, 1984
that the State Medical Board of Ohio proposed to deny licensure or certifi-
cation and that he was entitled to a hearing if such hearing was requested
within thirty (30) days of the mailing of said notice. Doctor Linkous has
not requested a hearing, and thirty (30) days have elapsed since the mailing
of the aforesaid notice.

WHEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that for the reasons outlined in the
letter of notice which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, accord-
ingly, licensure or certification of the above individual is denied.

This Order is hereby entered upon the Journal of the State Medical
Board of Ohio for the 9th day of January, 1985 and the original thereof
shall be kept with said Journal.

M%Mp&@

Henty G. Crambfett, M.D.
Secretary
State Medical Board of 0Ohio
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STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

September 12, 1984

Clayton E. Linkous, M.D.

105 Wedgewood Place

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Dear Doctor Linkous:

In accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, and under the authority
of Sections 4731.08, 4731.09, 4731.22, and 4731.29, Ohio Revised Code, the
State Medical Board hereby proposes to refuse to register or otherwise grant
you a certificate to practice medicine or surgery in Ohio for one or more

of the following reasons:

1. On or about January 11, 1984 you filed with the State Medical Boara
of Ohio an application for licensure.

a)

To Question 2 of Section 4 of said application you failed
to state that you hold a license to practice medicine
or surgery in the State of Florida, license number 15233.

2. On or about November 11, 1983 the Board of Medical Examiners of
Florida found that you:

a)

failed to practice medicine with that level of care, skill
and treatment which is recognized by reasonably prudent,
similar physicians as acceptable under similar conditions

and circumstances and failed to perform appropriate statutory
or legal obligations as a licensed physician. The conduct,
upon which the Florida Board of Medical Examiners based

these findings included your prescribing amphetamine analogs
without appropriate history taking and physical examination,
and failure to keep appropriate records of the patients'
complaints, physical findings and diagnoses.

3. On or about November 11, 1983, the Board of Medical Examiners suspended
your license to practice medicine for 1 year with all but 45 days
of said suspension being stayed and assessed a fine of four thousand
dollars ($4000.00) against you.



Clayton E. Linkous, M.D.
Page Two September 12, 1984

4, To Question 1 of Section 5 of the application submitted to the State
Medical Board of Ohio you responded with a "no" answer to the question
of "Has any license entitling you to practice in any foreign country
or in any state or territory of the United States been suspended,
surrendered, or revoked?" despite the fact that your Florida license
had been suspended.

5. On Section 6 of said application you indicated that from July of
1972 through October of 1982 you resided and practiced medicine
in Holden, West Virginia. When in fact, during all or part of that
time you did practice medicine in the State of Florida.

Your acts, conduct and omissions as alleged in paragraph 2 constitute a violation
of Section 4731.22(8)(2), Ohio Revised Code, to wit: failure to use reasonable
care discrimination in the administration of drugs or failure to employ acceptable
scientific methods in the selection drugs.

Further, your acts, conduct and omissions alleged in paragraph 2 constitute

a departure from, or failure to conform to, minimal standards of care of similar
practitioners under same or similar circumstances as that phrase is used in
Section 4731.22(B)(6), Ohio Revised Code.

Further, your acts, conduct and omissions as alleged in paragraphs 1, 4 and

5 constitute violations of Section 4731.22(A), Ohio Revised Code, to wit:
committing fraud, misrepresentation, or deception in applying for or securing
any license or certificate issued by the Board.

Further, the Florida action alleged in paragraph 3 constitutes the revocation
or suspension by another state of a license or certificate to practice by

the licensing authority of that state for an action that would also have been
a violation of this chapter as that phrase is used in Section 4731.22(B)(18),
Ohio Revised Code.

Further, your acts, conduct and omissions as listed in paragraphs 1 through
5 establish a failure to furnish satisfactory proof of good moral character
which is required by Section 4731.08, Ohio Revised Code.

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, please be advised that you may

request a hearing on this matter. If you wish to request such hearing, that
request must be made within thirty (30) days of the time of mailing of this

notice.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in
person, or by your attorney, or you may present your position, arguments,
or contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you may present evidence
and examine witnesses appearing for or against you.



Clayton E. Linkous, M.D. s
Page Three eptember 12, 1984

A copy of the Ohio Medical Practice Act is enclosed for your examination.

Very truly yours,

oo / /ﬁW
Jgseph Yut, M. ‘
cretary

JPY: jmb |

Enclaosures:

CERTIFIED MAIL #P34 9335497
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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